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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
CHAITIANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 7 9601-2

Phone/Fax: 0389 -239 123 6 / 239 17 7 4 Email:

The

declare the
Technology

pleased to
Institute of

F.No.: NIrMz/Adm. / 1 / 2orB / 0A1
Date: 'l / DEC 2019

NOTIFICATION

Director, National Institute of Technology Mizoram is
following days as Holidays to be observed in National
Mizoram during the Calendar Year, 2020.

Sl. No. HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF THE
WEEK

L Republic Day 26.O1.2020 Sunday
2 Maha Shivratri 21.02.2020 Friday
3 Mahavir fayanti 06.04.2020 Monday
4 Good Friday LO.04.2020 Friday
5 Vishu/Vaisakhi L3.04.2020 Monday
6 Buddha Purnima 07.05.2020 Thursday
7 Idu'l Fitr 25.O5.2020 Monday
B Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 01.08.2020 Saturday
9 Independence Day 15.08.2020 Saturday

10 Muharram 30.08.2020 Sunday
1L Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.LO.2020 Friday
LZ Additional Day of Dussehra 23.10.2020 Friday
13 Dussehra 25.tO.2020 Sunday

14
Prophet Mohammad's Birthday
(Id-E-Milad) 30.1o.2020 Friday

15 Diwali (Deepavali) 14.1t.2020 Saturday
L6 Guru Nanak's Birthday 30.tL.2020 Monday
L7 Christmas Day 25.12.2020 Friday

The Director, National Institute of Technology Mizoram is also further
pleased to allow each employees to avail 2 (two) Holidays to be chosen by
him/her out of the following list of Restricted Holidays. Permission to avail
these Holidays should be applied for in the prescribed format well in advance
and will normally be granted by the Controlling Officer competent to grant Leave
except when the presence of individual employee in the Institute/Department is
considered necessary due to urgency of works.
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Sl. No. HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF THE WEEK

1 New Year's Day 01.0L.2020 Wednesday
2 Guru Gobind Singh's birthday 02.o1.2020 Thursday
3 Lohri L3.01.2020 Monday
4 Makar Sankranti/Pongal L5.Or.ZO20 Wednesday
5 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 30.01.2020 Thursday
6 Guru Ravi Das's Birthday o6.02.2020 Sunday
7 Swami Dayananda Saraswati 18.O2.2020 Tuesday
B Shivaii fayanti 19.02.2020 Wednesdav
9 Mizoram State Day 20.o2.2020 Thursday

10 Maha Shivaratri 21.02.2020 Friday
LL Chapchar Kut 06.03.2020 Friday
L2 Holika Dahan/Dolyatra 09.o3.2020 Monday
13 HazaratAli's Birthday 09.o3.2020 Monday
L4 Holi 10.o3.2020 Tuesday
15 Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava 25.O3.2020 Wednesday
L6 Ram Navami 02.o4.2020 Thursday
L7 Master Sunday L2.O4.202,0 Sunday
1B Vaisakhi/Vishnu 13.04.2020 Monday
L9 Mesadi/Vaisakhadi (Bengal) 14.O4.2020 Tuesday
20 Guru Rabindranath's Birthday 08.05.2020 Friday
2L famat Ul-Vida 22.O5.2020 Friday
22 YMA Day L5.06.2020 Monday
23 Rath Yatra 23.06.2020 Tuesday
24 Remna Ni 30.o6.2020 Tuesday
25 MHIP Day 06.07.2020 Monday
26 Raksha Bandhan 03.08.2020 Tuesday
27 fanmashtami fSmarta) LL.O8.2020 Tuesday
2A fanmashtami t2.o8.2020 Wednesday
29 Darsi New Year's Day/Naurai 16.O8.2020 Sunday
30 Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 22.08.2020 Saturday
31 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 31.08.2020 Monday
32 Dussehra (Maha Saptami) 23.rO.2020 Friday
33 Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) 24.10.2020 Saturday
34 Viiay Dashmi fBengal, Kerala) 26.LO.2020 Monday
35 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 31..L0.2020 Saturday
36 Karaka Chaturthi fKarwa Chouth) o4.rt.2020 Wednesday
37 Naraka Chaturdasi L4.1L.2020 Saturday
38 Govardhan Uuia 15.11.2020 Sunday
39 Bhai Dhui 16.LL.2020 Monday
+o Pratihar Shashtri or Surya 20.rL.2020 Friday
41 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom 24.11,.2020 Tuesday
42 Christmas Eve 24.L2.2020 Thursday
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[Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILo)
Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram
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Memo No.: NITM Z / Adm. / L / 2Ory '|.fl\! nate: ;l J DEC 2019

Copy to:-
1) Director's PersonalBranch, NIT Mizoram.

2) All Deans, NIT Mizoram.

3l Deputy Registrar, NIT Mizoram.
4) All Heads of Departments, NIT Mizoram.

5) Asst. Librarian, Central Library, NIT Mizoram.

6) Far:ulty I/Cs HMC, T&P, Academics.

7) Superintendent, NIT Mizoram.

B) Matron, NIT Mizoram.
9) Far;ulty I/C Institute's Website with a request to upload the above

Notification in the Website.
10) Notice Boards.

[Dr. LALrH#^r, sArlo)
Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram
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